
PUBLIC NOTICE 
PSECAGENDA 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES EVALUATION COMMITTEE MEETING 
Thursday, June 10, 2021, 10:00 a.m. 
Eighlh Floor, Conference Room 851 

Ed Ball Building. 21-l N. Hogan Slreet 
Jacksonville, FL 32202 

H)'.llRID MEETING 

Join Zoom Meeting 

https:l/us02web.zoom.us/j/86268415008?pwd=UH1Bakl6KzRuemYrd H RWSGJ3 bkdLZz09 
Meeting ID: 862 68415008 

Passcode: 65 7328 

Commillee Memben: Gregory Puse, Chairman 
Paul Barrett, Treasury 

·- -·-' II,,,' ... 

Subcom,nittu Mnnbns ITEMI nnE & ,,rnoN MOTION 

WlllamJoyce P-21-21 lnlloduce and 11.-.lew Scope Thal lhe committee approve the Scope of Services/Request for Proposal 
Counlyvrlde PIOQlam Management Semces fof (Rf P) as presented wtlh 1uch mlno, changes thereto as may be SIBYen Long, Jt. Resulfodng and Sidewalk Construction approved by the Chief Procuremenl Officer and the Office of General 
Deportment of Public Works/Engineemg & ConstructlOn Cauntel may deem appropriate to clarify lhe lnlenl of lhe utlng agency Monogemenl Division 

and to enture compliance wtth the Clly'1 Procurement Ordinances, 
policies, procedures and oppllcoble federal and stole lows. 

Robin Smith P-44-t9 Fee a Conlract NegoHCIIIOM Thal the Clly of Jacksorwllle enter Into a contract with The HaskeH 
Profeulonat D•gn Sallllces lor Ricker Road Company lor Profeulonal Design Services ror Ricker Road Sleven Long, Jr. llec:onslrucllon lrom Morse Avenue lo Old Mlddlebu,g Reconstrucllon from MOIIB Avenue lo Old Middleburg Road lhat 
Road Incorporates the attached Scope ofServtces ldenlifled as Exhibit 'A' and Oeportmenl of Public Works/Engineemg & Corulrucllon Contract Fee Schedule ldenHfled as Exhibit '8'; provide a rump-sum Management Division 

amount for Design Se1Vlces In the amount of $904,088.69 and a not-lo-
exceed Hmllfor Su1Vey In the amount of $101,750.00, with a maximum 
Indebtedness to the Clly In the amount of $1,005,838.69; the period of 
aeivlces ls lrom Execution ol the Contract lo Ptolect COfflplellon. All 
other tenn, and condlffons a,e per the RFP and lhe City's standard 
contract lanauooe. 

Willam Joyce P,39• 16 JSl2 ConlTact Amendment No. 4 That Conltact No. 9577-01 ortglnally executed December 14, 2016, 
Construc:tlon Management/Inspection Setvlcn tor ADA between the Clly of Jacksonville and Construcllon and Engineering Robin Smith Curb Ramp Conslrucllon Services Consultants, Inc., ako CES ConsuHanll, Inc., for ConslNcllon 
Deportmenl of Public Works/fngineemg & ConstructlOn Manogemenl/lnipecllon Seivlces for ADA Curb Ramp Construction be Management Division 

amended to: extend the contract period of service lrom October 14, 
2021 through April 13, 2022; and Increase the maximum lndebledne" 
by $1,500,000.00 to a new maximum Indebtedness of $7,500,000.00. All 
other terms and condlffont, as pravloully amended, shall remain lhe 
same except for such changes as the Office of General Counsel may 
deem appropriate to enture compliance wllh the City's ordinances, 
Procurement policies and procedures and applicable federal and slate 
tows. 

P5EC AGENDA 06/10/21 

CO.VJRACXP OUTCOME 

10/14/21 



Robin Smith 

Guy Porola 

Alex Baker 

re Cou.nril A\ld,tot 
Subcom.mlltH 

PSECAGENDA 06/10/21 

p.55.17 Conllac:IAmendmenlNo.2 
CEI Servlcet tor Rlverploce Boulevard Roodway and 
Straetscope l~emenls 
Deportment or Public Works/Engineemg & Construction 
Management OMsion 

Addlllon to legc,I Related Services Usl 
f ,nance ond Administration Deportmenl/Plocuemenl 
Division 

MEDlffli ~l!JQIIIIHEI!· 

That COnhact No. 9759-01, originally e,ieculed March 14, 2018, between Torrof((t 
Iha City al Jacksonville and CSI Geo, Inc., lar CEI SelVlces for Rlverplace comrlttimr 
8auleva1d Roadway and Sheebccipe lmprovemenb be cimended lo: (I) 
lncorpo,ate Iha aHached COnlrcict Fee Schedule ldenllfled as bhlblt 'D'; 
(II) Increase Iha nol·lo·eicceed limit for COnatrucllon Engineering and 
lnspecHon Services by $62,499.72 ta a new limit ol $553,998.75; lhereby 
CHI) lncreallng Iha maximum lndebtadneu by $62,499.72 to a new not• 
lo·exceed lotol lTIOldmum ol $553,998.75. All othe1 terms and conditions 
lhall 1emaln Iha same except for such changes as Iha Office of Gene,al 
counsel may deem al>l)IOprlale lo ensu,a compllance wllh Iha City's 
ordinances, Procurement pollcles and procedu1es and applicable 
federal and slate laws. 
That Iha cammlHee approve lhe lollowlng company lor lnclUllon lo Iha 
Legal Related Services list under Iha category al Abslroct and TIHa 
ln1u1ance Services: 

American Government Services COrp 
Tammy Mehl, Sr. Vice Prelldenl 






































